Notice to Contractors -- Letting January 17, 2025

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received
by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 AM on January 17, 2025 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will
be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and
specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to
change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

250117-A01
FAS S102(54) J1S3414
J1S2414-ROUTE D-CALDWELL COUNTY
FAS S102(54) J1S3414
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2063000
3040143
3049905
3105003

4019905

6096030A
6096043
6096050
6097000

250117-A01

January 17, 2025
CALDWELL

Northwest

**¥%(1): Job J1S3414 Route D CALDWELL County. Bridge replacement over Shoal Creek, the

11:00 AM Projects: J1S3414

DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

total length of improvement being 0.219 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

COMPACTING IN CUT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
MISC. TWO-FOOT AGGREGATE SHOULDER

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) STINSON
DRIVE GRAVEL SURFACE (3" THICK)

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT (ROUTE D & STINSON

DRIVE)

FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER
BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER

ROCK LINING

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

1,005.000
7,291.000
905.000
2.000
260.000
2,282.000
343.000
383.000

2,282.000

197.000
197.000
71.000
3.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
STA
CUYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

SQYD

CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD

FAS S102(54)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6099903 MISC. ROCK FLUME (3 FT. WIDE) 26.000 LF
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 564.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 564.000 CUYD
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 189.000 SQFT
6161030 TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 8.000 EA
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2.000 EA
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 289.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6240104A SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE 705.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B 56.000 LF
7250324A 24 IN. PIPE GROUP B 28.000 LF
7250330A 30 IN. PIPE GROUP B 154.000 LF
7320015A 15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
7320024A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
7320030A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
8025006 MULCHING 1.500 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.500 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 1,156.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 47.000 CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.400 ACRE
8061050 TYPE C BERM 310.000 LF
8064130 TYPE 3 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1,197.000 SQYD

8064140 TYPE 3B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 6,096.000 SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161047 TYPE Ill OBJECT MARKER 12.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 180.000 LF
9031273A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 12.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 15.000 LF
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 1.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 3.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 60.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 109.000 SQYD
7011108 DRILLED SHAFTS (5 FT. 0 IN. DIA.) 72.000 LF
7011207 ROCK SOCKETS (4 FT 6 IN. DIA.) 64.000 LF
7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 4.000 EA
7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 104.000 LF
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 4.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 300.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 8.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 68.100 CUYD
7034216 TYPE H BARRIER 500.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 689.000 SQYD
7056021 NU 35, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 689.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 30,650.000 LB
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 18.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



=

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-A02 Page 5 of 148

250117-A02

FAF 0061(35), (36) JNWO0035, INW0036

JNWO0035, INW0036-ROUTES 116, 5-BUCHANAN, CLINTON, DEKALB, DAVIESS
FAF 0061(35) JNWO0035
Resurface
FAF 0061(36) JNWO0038

Coldmill and resurface
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
3049910
4011232
4071005
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

250117-A02

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNWO0035

JNWO0038

FAF 0061(35)
FAF 0061(36)
BUCHANAN, CLINTON, DAVIESS, DEKALB

Northwest DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

**x%(1): Job INWO0O035 Route 116 BUCHANAN, CLINTON County. Resurface from Route 59
near Rushville to Route 169, the total length of improvement being 28.945 miles.****(2): Job
JNWO0038 Route 6 DAVIESS, DEKALB County. Coldmill and resurface from Route 31 to
Route 69 near Altamont, the total length of improvement being 22.393 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000 LS
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 6,028.300 TONS
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-2) 34,585.400 TONS
TACK COAT 30,367.000 GAL
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 24.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 2.000 EA
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 302,048.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 246,223.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
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Item No.
6221001

6224010
2022010
2153000
3040504
3049910
3105002
4011232
4071005
6085008
6091010

6091052
6133020

6133021

6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200015

6206000C

6206001C

6221001

Description

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-2)
TACK COAT

PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN.

CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE
S

CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B

FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH
PAVEMENT REPAIR

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

Quantity
36.000

9,524.000
1.000
64.000
140.000
3,824.400
1,008.000
31,162.200
28,309.000
138.600
3,329.000

6.000
334.100

1,511.100

5.000

1.000
1.000
36.000

246,187.000
157,156.000

5,594.000

Units
SQYD

SQYD
LS
100F
SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS
GAL
SQYD
LF

LF
TONS

SQYD

EA

LS
LS
LF

LF
LF

SQYD

Page 7 of 148
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ltem No. Description Quantity Units
6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 9,094.000 SQYD
6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 2,187.200 STA
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS

STAKING
8025006 MULCHING 0.300 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.300 ACRE
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 4.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 375.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 3,425.000 LF
6061068 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 16.000 EA
(EXTENDED CURB)
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 30.000 EA
4011232 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-2) 101.700 TONS
4071005 TACK COAT 93.000 GAL
6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 350.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 740.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION 12.000 CUYD
2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 9.000 CUYD
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 57.000 CUYD
3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 45.000 SQYD
4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT ROUTE 6 45.400 SQYD
6044011 PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A 1.000 EA
6086004 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN. 10.000 SQYD

6097000 ROCK LINING 12.000 CUYD
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Item No. Description

6143013 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 3

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B

7250324A 24 IN. PIPE GROUP B

7250336A 36 IN. PIPE GROUP B

7310048 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 48 IN.

7311053 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT

7320036A 36 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED
END SECTION

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
3.000
24.000
2.000
41.000
23.000
4.000
11.000
1.000

Units
EA
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
FT
FT
EA
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250117-A03
FAF 13-4(37) IJNW0146
JNW0146-ROUTE 36-LINN, LIVINGSTON, CALDWELL COUNTIES

FAF 13-4(37) JNW0146

Pavement repair
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

6131017

6131018

6169901
6181000

250117-A03

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM
CALDWELL,

Northwest

LINN, LIVINGSTON

DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job INWO0146 Route 36 CALDWELL, LINN, LIVINGSTON County. Pavement repair
0.3 miles west of Route 13 near Hamilton to 2 miles east of Route 129 near Bucklin, the total

length of improvement being 98.056 miles.
DT - 9/1/2025

Description

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

MISC. MISC. LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL

MOBILIZATION

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Projects: JNWO0146

Quantity
11,428.900

3,430.000
1,143.000
46,600.000

16,346.000

901.000

570.000

1.000
1.000

Units
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
LF

EA

EA

EA

LS
LS

FAF 13-4(37)
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250117-B01
FAS-S203 (009), FAS-S202(081) JNE0049, JNE0141
JNE0049, JNE0141 - ROUTE V,E - ADAIR COUNTY

FAS-S203 (009) JNE0049

Bridge Replacement

FAS-S202 (081) JNEO0141
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2072000
2101006A
3040143
3105003
4010103
4071005
6115030A
6161005
6161008
6161010

250117-B01

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0049
JNEO141

ADAIR

Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

***%(1): Job INE0049 Route V ADAIR County. Bridge Replacement over North Timber Branch
0.9 miles south of Route 6 near Brashear, the total length of improvement being 0.076
miles.****(2): Job JNE0141 Route E ADAIR County. Bridge replacement over Bear Creek 1.6
miles west of Route V near Gibbs, the total length of improvement being 0.108 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 640.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 27.000
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 0.900
SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 4.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 594.000
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 147.000
10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 593.500
TACK COAT 110.000
HEAVY STONE REVETMENT 632.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 173.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000
RELOCATED SIGNS 64.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
GAL
SQYD
SQFT
EA
SQFT

FAS-S203 (009)
FAS-S202 (081)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161030 TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE 10.000 EA
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,200.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,600.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 632.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS

STAKING
7250418 18 IN. PIPE GROUP C 32.000 LF
8059901 MISC. SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.000 LS
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 114.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 18.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 678.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 139.000 LF
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 192.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 12.000 EA
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 36.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 60.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 109.000 SQYD
7021314 GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (14 795.000 LF

IN
7021320 G%\LVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (20 1,008.000 LF

IN
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 4.000 EA
7025004 DYNAMIC PILE RESTRIKE TESTING 4.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 22.000 EA

7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 51.800 CUYD
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Item No.
7034212

7034219A
7061060
7121111

7123610
7129901
7151001
7161000
7161002
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2101006A
3040143
4010103
4071005
6115030A
6161005
6161010
6161030
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6240103A

Description Quantity
SLAB ON STEEL 304.000
TYPE D BARRIER 231.000
REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 3,760.000
FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (I- 45,290.000
BEAM) A709, GRADE 50

SLAB DRAIN 14.000
MISC. GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.000
VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000
PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000
LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 16.000
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 1,287.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 1,106.000
SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 2.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 363.000
10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 363.000
TACK COAT 48.000
HEAVY STONE REVETMENT 1,678.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 158.000
RELOCATED SIGNS 64.000
TYPE lll MOVEABLE BARRICADE 6.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,668.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 238.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,678.000

Units
SQYD
LF
LB
LB

EA
LS
EA
EA
EA
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
100F
SQYD
SQYD
GAL
SQYD
SQFT
SQFT
EA
LS
LF

LF

SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS

STAKING
8059901 MISC. SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.000 LS
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 10.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 960.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 192.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 175.000 LF
6061068 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA

(EXTENDED CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 60.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 109.000 SQYD
7021314 GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (14 1,183.000 LF

IN
7021324 G,iLVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (24 1,158.000 LF

IN)
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 4.000 EA
7025004 DYNAMIC PILE RESTRIKE TESTING 4.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 26.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 54.800 CUYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 431.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 317.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 4,960.000 LB
7121111 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (I- 64,370.000 LB

BEAM) A709, GRADE 50
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 8.000 EA
7129901 MISC. GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.000 LS

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 16.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-B02
FAS-S202(077) JNE0050
JNEO050 - ROUTE J - SHELBY COUNTY

FAS-S202(077) JNE0050

Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2101006A
3040143
4019905
6096020
6096042
6115030A
6161005
6161008
6161010
6161030
6181000
6206000C

250117-B02

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

SHELBY

Northeast

DBE Goal Percent:
***%(1): Job INEOO50 Route J SHELBY County. Bridge replacement over Tiger Fork Creek 0.6

Projects: JNEOO50

4.00

miles west of Route W near Bethel, the total length of improvement being 0.097 miles.
DT - 11/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
MISC. MISC. {OPTIONAL PAVEMENT}
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER
HEAVY STONE REVETMENT
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
RELOCATED SIGNS

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

979.000
846.000
4.000
757.000
752.900
75.000
75.000
1,173.000
171.000
2.000
64.000
10.000
1.000
2,262.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
100F
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
SQFT
EA
SQFT
EA
LS
LF

FAS-S202(077)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 128.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,397.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS

STAKING
8059901 MISC. SEEDING-COOL SEASON MIXTURES 1.000 LS
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 16.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 9.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 651.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 265.000 LF
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 192.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 12.000 EA
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 36.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 40.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 115.000 SQYD
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 615.000 LF
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 2.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 10.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 26.600 CUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 303.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 386.000 SQYD
7056023 NU 53, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 514.000 LF
7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S 6.000 EA

CONCRETE GIRDERS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA

7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 8.000 EA
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() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-B03
FAS S203(039) JNE0123
JNEO0123 - ROUTE RA - MONTGOMERY COUNTY

FAS S203(039) JNE0123

Bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2153000
3040133
4011213
4071005
6161005
6161008
6161010
6161030
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6274000

250117-B03

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0123
MONTGOMERY

Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

**¥%(1): Job INE0123 Route RA MONTGOMERY County. Bridge rehabilitation over Little

Loutre Creek 0.5 miles west of Route ZZ, the total length of improvement being 0.069 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS il

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (3 IN. THICK)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-3)
TACK COAT

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

RELOCATED SIGNS

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

Quantity
1.000
1.000
4.800

516.000
27.200
45.800

247.000

2.000
64.000
10.000
1.000
728.000

350.000
222.000

1.000

Units
LS

LS
100F
SQYD
TONS
GAL
SQFT
EA
SQFT
EA

LS

LF

LF
SQYD

LS

FAS S203(039)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
2161001 TOTAL SURFACE HYDRO DEMOLITION 416.000 SQYD
2161500 REMOVAL OF SEAL COAT OR POLYMER WEARING 3,741.000 SQFT
SURFACE
2161503 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR 50.000 SQFT
5050004 SUPPLEMENTARY WEARING SURFACE MATERIAL 5.000 CY
5052000 LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE 416.000 SQYD
7031004 DIAMOND GRINDING 416.000 SQYD
7040106 FULL DEPTH REPAIR 50.000 SQFT
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7123100 CLEANING AND COATING EXISTING BEARINGS 8.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-C01
FAF 9-1(22), ... J4S3496, 97, 98
J4S3496, J4S3497, J4S3498 - ROUTE 9 - PLATTE COUNTY

FAF 9-1(22) J4S3496

2 Bridge deck replacement

FAS S303(59) JAS3497
2 Bridge deck replacement

FAS S303(60) J4S3498
2 Bridge deck replacement
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Contract ID: 250117-CO1

Letting Date: January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: J4S3496 FAF 9-1(22)
J4S3497 FAS S303(59)
J4S3498 FAS S303(60)

Counties: CLAY, PLATTE
District: Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 6.00
Description: ****(1): Job J4S3496 Route 9 CLAY County. 2 Bridge deck replacement over NW Briarcliff

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000

2022010
2071000
2101006A
2159910

3040506
4010150
4019905
5041000
6113020
6113040
6161005

Parkway in Riverside, the total length of improvement being 0.057 miles.****(2): Job J4S3497
Route 9 PLATTE County. 2 Bridge deck replacement over Riverway Blvd in Riverside, the
total length of improvement being 0.053 miles.****(3): Job J4S3498 Route 9 PLATTE County.
2 Bridge deck replacement over Line Creek in Riverside, the total length of improvement
being 0.098 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000 LS
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 1.400  STA
SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 2.000  100F
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS Il - MODIFIED 6.000  100F
MATERIAL REQUIREMENT

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 335000  SQYD
TYPE A2 SHOULDER 75.000  SQYD
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 261.100  SQYD
CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 253.200  SQYD
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,296.000  CUYD
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,296.000  CUYD

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 3,120.000 SQFT
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 6.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 306.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 104.000 EA
6161033 DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 55.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 5.000 EA
6161055 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT 55.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 10.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169902 MISC. ADA COMPLIANT MOVEABLE BARRICADE 8.000 EA

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

62053018 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 4,414.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 4,600.000 LF
YELLOW

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 655.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 524.000  LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 105.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 9,119.000  LF

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,943.000  SQYD

6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL RUMBLE STRIP 1.600  STA

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 130.000  LF

8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 207.000  LF

8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 4.000 EA

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 13.000  CUYD

8061019 SILT FENCE 707.000 LF



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-C01 Page 28 of 148
Item No. Description Quantity Units
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 63.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3IN. 13.000 LF
SPACING
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 6.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6064110 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, GUARD CABLE 3-STRAND 1.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 28.000 SQFT
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 16.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 110.000 CUYD
2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 6,194.000 SQFT
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 172.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 682.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 348.000 LF
7121159 SHEAR CONNECTORS 840.000 EA
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 12.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 16.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 110.000 CUYD
2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 6,194.000 SQFT
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 172.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 682.000 SQYD

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 348.000 LF
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ltem No. Description Quantity Units
7121159 SHEAR CONNECTORS 840.000 EA
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 12.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS

MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 111.000 CUYD
2071000 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 2.400 STA
2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 2.000 100F
2159910 MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS lIl - MODIFIED 6.000 100F
MATERIAL REQUIREMENT
3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 360.000 SQYD
4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 74.400 SQYD
4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 285.000 SQYD
5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 336.900 SQYD
6096010A FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 16.000 CUYD
6096041 PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 16.000 CUYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 2.000 CUYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 467.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 467.000 CUYD
6141120 CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (2 FT. X 2 FT. OR 2.000 EA
600MM X 600MM)
6141121 CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (4 FT. X2 FT. OR 1.000 EA
1200MM X 600MM)
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 641.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 513.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 770.000 SQYD

6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL RUMBLE STRIP 1.700 STA

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B 61.000 LF

7261015 15 IN. PIPE GROUP A 76.000 LF

7311022 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 2 FT X 2 FT 7.000 FT

7311042 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 4 FT X 2 FT 4.000 FT

7320015A 15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 121.000 LF

8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 67.000 LF

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 20.000 CUYD

8061019 SILT FENCE 660.000 LF

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 25.000 LF

6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3IN. 50.000 LF
SPACING

6061068 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 1.000 EA
(EXTENDED CURB)

6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 5.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

6064110 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, GUARD CABLE 3-STRAND 2.000 EA

9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 28.000 SQFT

2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 14.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)

2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 85.000 CUYD

2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS

2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 5,544.000 SQFT
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 171.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 610.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 306.000 LF
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 6.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 14.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 85.000 CUYD
2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 5,544.000 SQFT
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 171.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 610.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 306.000 LF
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 6.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2071000 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 2.500 STA
2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 3.000 100F
2159910 MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS IIl - MODIFIED 7.000 100F
MATERIAL REQUIREMENT
3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 438.000 SQYD

4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 33.800 SQYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 372.300 SQYD

5021110 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 IN. NON-REINF) 31.500 SQYD

5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 598.100 SQYD

6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,039.000 CUYD

6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,039.000 CUYD

6173103 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (MOMENT 25.000 LF
SLAB)

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,130.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 904.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 252.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,447.000 SQYD

6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL RUMBLE STRIP 1.600 STA

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 170.000 LF

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 33.000 CUYD

8061019 SILT FENCE 850.000 LF

8061050 TYPE C BERM 206.000 LF

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 63.000 LF

6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 25.000 LF
SPACING

6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 9.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

6069901 MISC. CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL 1.000 LS

REINSTALLATION
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
PIERS (EPOXY)
7125100 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING 1.000 LS
STRUCTURAL STEEL
7125110 FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7125111 INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1.000 LS
7125112 FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 1.000 LS
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 577.000 SQFT
9035071A STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT 138.000 SQFT
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 31.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 140.000 CUYD
2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 15,294.000 SQFT
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 205.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 1,682.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 692.000 LF
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7121250 STRENGTHENING EXISTING BEAMS 1.000 LS
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 54.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7172054 OPEN CELL FOAM JOINT SEAL 115.000 LF
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 31.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 140.000 CUYD

2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.000 LS
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 15,294.000 SQFT
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 205.000 SQYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 1,682.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 692.000 LF
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS

PIERS (EPOXY)
7121250 STRENGTHENING EXISTING BEAMS 1.000 LS
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 54.000 EA
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS

MASTIC PRIMER
7125961 GRAY EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7172054 OPEN CELL FOAM JOINT SEAL 115.000 LF

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-C02
FAF-150-1 (23) JKU0043
JKU0043 - ROUTE 150 - JACKSON COUNTY

FAF-150-1 (23) JKU0043

Coldmill and resurface
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2153000
3049910
4011209
4071005
6083006
6092011
6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

6131018

250117-C02

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JKU0043
JACKSON

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 5.00

**¥%(1): Job JKU0043 Route 150 JACKSON County. Coldmill and resurface from Route 291 to
Route 50, the total length of improvement being 11.423 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS 1lI 23.000
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 3,464.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 20,808.300
TACK COAT 17,149.000
6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 90.000
INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 162.000
FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 1,358.000
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 136.000
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 136.000
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 5,734.000
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 3,332.000
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT

REPAIR

TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 10.000

Units
LS

LS
100F
TONS
TONS
GAL
SQYD
LF
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
LF

EA

EA

FAF-150-1 (23)
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Item No.

6132018

6132019

6133018

6133019

6139902
6143013
6161005
6161025
6161040
6161098A

6181000
6200003

6200015

6200018

6200021

6200024

6200027

6200036

Description

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT

REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL
FOR CLASS A PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS A PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT

REPAIR

FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT

REPAIR

MISC. TIE BAR

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 3
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

FLASHING ARROW PANEL
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 4 IN., WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

Quantity

21.000
127.000
406.000

2,033.000

112.000
1.000
2,254.000
1,809.000
2.000
2.000

1.000
187.000

435.000
175.000
56.000
3.000
1.000

27.000

Units

CUYD
SQYD
TONS
SQYD

EA
EA
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA

EA
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Item No.

6205902A

6206000C

6206001C

6207001
6207002
6221001

6224010
6261000A
6061060
6061069

6063014
3049910
4011209

Description

MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

9,613.000
124,793.000
101,140.000

339.000
23.000
55,165.000

2,920.000
875.000
3,375.000
10.000

30.000
130.000
2,354.900

Units

LF
LF
LF

LF
EA
SQYD

SQYD
STA
LF
EA

EA
TONS
TONS

Page 38 of 148
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250117-D01
IS 44-2(360) J513561
J513561 - ROUTE 1-44 - PHELPS COUNTY

IS 44-2(360) J513561

Bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2121000A
3030600
3030610A
4039905
6122019

6122020
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161033
6161040
6161055
6173600D

6175010A

250117-DO1

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

PHELPS

Central

DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job J513561 Route 1-44 PHELPS County. Bridge rehabilitation over Little Piney Creek
and BNSF Railroad, the total length of improvement being 0.392 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
SUBGRADING AND SHOULDERING CLASS 1
FURNISHING ROCK BASE MATERIAL
PLACING ROCK BASE

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL
ARRAY)

REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED / RETAINED
RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

Projects: J513561

3.00

Quantity
1.000
1.000

15.000
1,228.000
1,228.000
1,228.000

1.000

1.000
224.000
3.000
29.000
24.000
1.000
24.000
2,009.000

1,345.000

Units
LS

LS
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
EA

EA
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

LF

IS 44-2(360)
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Item No.
6181000

6181015
6205902A

6205903A

6207001
6208076
6269909
2161503
7040101
7040102
7040104
7040106
7040110
7110200

7125200

7125210
7125365A
7125370A

Description
MOBILIZATION

RAILROAD PLAN SUBMITTAL

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT
MISC. OPTIONAL RUMBLE STRIPS

REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR
SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (FORMED)
SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED)
HALF-SOLE REPAIR

FULL DEPTH REPAIR

EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER
INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)
FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
1.000
1.000

2,616.000

1,590.000

4,175.000
9,799.000
15.000
20.000
120.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
3.000
1.000

3,700.000

3,700.000
4,100.000
4,100.000

Units
LS
LS
LF

LF

LF
LF
STA
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
LF
LS

SQFT

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
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250117-D02
FAF - 54-3(213), FAF 54-3(220) J5P3560, JCDO157
J5P3560, JCDO157 - ROUTE 54 - COLE COUNTY

FAF - 54-3(213) J5P3560

Bridge replacement

FAF 54-3(220) JCD0157
Bridge deck replacement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2063000
2121000A
2142000
2143000
2153000
3040504
3040506
4019905
4019905
5041000

250117-D02

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

COLE

Central

***%(1): Job J5P3560 Route 54 COLE County. Bridge replacement over Neighorn Branch, the
total length of improvement being 0.488 miles.****(2): Job JCD0157 Route 54 COLE County.
Bridge deck replacement over Neighorn Branch, the total length of improvement being 0.18

miles.

Projects: J5P3560

JCDO0157

DBE Goal Percent:

DT - 12/1/2025

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

SUBGRADING AND SHOULDERING CLASS 1
FURNISHING ROCK FILL

PLACING ROCK FILL

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT #1

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT #2

CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT

6.00

Quantity
1.000
1.000

2,044.000
498.000
396.000
137.000

3.000
1,790.000
1,790.000
11.000

3,437.000
815.000
815.000

3,201.000
236.000

Units
LS
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
100F
CUYD
CUYD
100F
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

FAF - 54-3(213)
FAF 54-3(220)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6083003 3 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 5.100 SQYD
6094010 DRAIN BASIN 2.000 EA
6096010A FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000 CUYD
6096041 PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000 CUYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 10.000 CUYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 643.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 643.000 CUYD
6122017 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARREL 2.000 EA
ARRAY)
6122020 REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 4.000 EA
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,608.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 9.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 167.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 49.000 EA
6161033 DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 45.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 6.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162000A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2.000 EA

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 8.000 EA

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 2,025.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6173700B TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED, 2,038.000 LF
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200012 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 14.000 LF

MARKING, 12 IN WHITE
6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 60.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 1.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 2.000 EA
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 16.000 EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 14,894.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 10,910.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,099.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 16,242.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 18,291.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206124A 24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 24.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 3,802.000 LF

6208064A TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 144.000 EA

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 975.000 SQYD

6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER 5.000 STA
RUMBLE STRIP

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7250324A 24 IN. PIPE GROUP B 102.000 LF

7250418 18 IN. PIPE GROUP C 173.000 LF

7320024A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION

7320818A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED 2.000 EA

END SECTION
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
8025006 MULCHING 1.100 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.900 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 279.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 57.000 CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.200 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 611.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 220.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 1,125.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 7.000 EA

(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 5.000 EA
6064110 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, GUARD CABLE 3-STRAND 6.000 EA
6069903 MISC. GUARD CABLE REMOVAL AND 1,812.000 LF

REINSTALLATION
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 18.000 EA

STEEL TUBE)
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 288.000 LF
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 18.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 115.000 SQFT
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 130.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 180.000 SQYD
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 448.000 LF
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 400.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 16.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 48.700 CUYD

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 287.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 562.000 SQYD
7056023 NU 53, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 579.000 LF
7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S 8.000 EA

CONCRETE GIRDERS
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 22.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 10.000 EA
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 48.000 CUYD
2121000A SUBGRADING AND SHOULDERING CLASS 1 1.000 100F
3040504 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 173.000 SQYD
3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 25.000 SQYD
4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT #1 25.000 SQYD
5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 172.800 SQYD
6094010 DRAIN BASIN 2.000 EA
6096010A FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000 CUYD
6096041 PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 2.000 CUYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 4.000 CUYD
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 10.000 SQYD
6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER 2.000 STA

RUMBLE STRIP
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS

STAKING
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 18.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 12.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 1,025.000 LF

2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 10.000 SOFT



} FIADHOT

s, —

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-D02

Page 48 of 148

Item No.

2162500
5031010A
7034212
7034219A
7040102
7110200

7123610
7126000
7151001

Description Quantity
FRIABLE)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 3,570.000
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 146.000
SLAB ON STEEL 423.000
TYPE D BARRIER 218.000
SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED) 50.000
PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000
PIERS (EPOXY)

SLAB DRAIN 18.000
NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 28.000
VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Ur]its

SQFT
SQYD
SQYD
LF
SQFT
LS

EA
LF
EA
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250117-D03
JSTO0127
JST0127-VARIOUS ROUTES-PHELPS, CRAWFORD COUNTY
JST0127
Resurface
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4071005
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

6224010
3105002
4011209
3105002

250117-D03

January 17, 2025

11:00 AM

CRAWFORD, PHELPS

Central

DBE Goal Percent:
***%(1): Job JST0127 Route Various CRAWFORD, PHELPS County. Resurface on Route KK

Projects: JST0127

from Route ZZ near Cuba, on Route F from Route 19 to I-44, and Route EE from County
Road 91 to Route B near St. James, the total length of improvement being 24.73 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description
TACK COAT

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

Quantity
24,205.000
2,521.000
100.000
4.000

1.000
44.000

4.000
261,234.000
261,234.000

607.000
475.000
8,529.600
255.000

Units
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

EA
LF
LF

SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS

JST0127
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

4011209 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 12,344.700 TONS

3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 215.000 TONS

4011209 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 2,936.400 TONS

4071005 TACK COAT 3,405.000 GAL

6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 712.000 SQFT

6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 100.000 EA

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 38,132.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 165.000 SQYD

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F02
FAS-S503 (064) JSL0012
JSL0012 - ROUTE Z - ST. CHARLES

FAS-S503 (064) JSL0012

Resurface and ADA improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2071000
2153000
3040504
3049910
3102003
4011209
4019901
4030012

4071005
4134000
5021106
6081012
6085008
6086004
6089902

250117-F02

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSL0012

ST CHARLES

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 8.00

***%(1): Job JSL0O012 Route Z ST CHARLES County. Resurface and ADA improvements from
Route N to Route D in New Melle, the total length of improvement being 4.305 miles.

DT - 11/7/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 1.600
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 3.000
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 647.000
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 736.500
CRUSHED STONE (B) 526.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 1,169.800
MISC. ASPHALT BERM 1.000
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 6,758.900
(SPO95CLP MIX)

TACK COAT 7,417.000
BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL 1,400.000
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ( 6 IN. NON-REINF) 476.900
TRUNCATED DOMES 20.000
PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN. 115.000
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN. 54.700
MISC. ADA CURB RAMP 4.000

Units
LS
LS
STA
100F
SQYD
TONS
SQYD
TONS
LS
TONS

GAL
GAL
SQYD
SQFT
SQYD
SQYD
EA

FAS-S503 (064)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6091010 CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE 38.000 LF
S
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6131012 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 26.000 SQYD
REPAIR)
6131013 TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 26.000 SQYD
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)
6133020 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 206.500 TONS
FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6133021 REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH 945.900 SQYD
PAVEMENT REPAIR
6139905 MISC. REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR 264.400 SQYD
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6139910 MISC. FURNISH AND PLACE BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 115.300 TONS
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,309.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 4.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 100.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 270.000 LF
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 50.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 179.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 9.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 45,321.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
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ltem No. Description Quantity Units
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 40,920.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 19,624.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 6,107.000 SQYD
6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 251.300 STA
6261001 BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 212.600 STA
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 825.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 5.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 95.000 LF
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 10.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 942.000 LF
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 73.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 300.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 394.000 SQFT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F03
FAF-141-1 (54), FAF-141-1 (56) JSL0078, JSL0121
JSL0078, JSLO121 - ROUTE 141 - ST LOUIS COUNTY

FAF-141-1 (54) JSL0078

Coldmill and resurface

FAF-141-1 (56) JSL0121
Interchange improvement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2063500
2159910
4030011

4079912
4134000
5021111

6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

250117-F03

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSLO078
JSL0121

ST LOUIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 11.00

***%(1): Job JSLO078 Route 141 ST LOUIS County. Coldmill and resurface from St. Luke's
Hospital Road to 1-64, the total length of improvement being 1.347 miles.****(2): Job JSL0121
Route 141 ST LOUIS County. Interchange improvement from 1-64 to 0.62 south of 1-64, the
total length of improvement being 1.018 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CULVERT CLEANOUT 2.000
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS IIl, MODIFIED 6.000
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 4,824.900
(SP095CLP MIX)

MISC. POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION MEMBRANE 10,112.000
BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL 207.000
CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11 INCH NON- 267.000
REINFORCED)

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 252.000
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 25.000
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 25.000
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 1,313.000

PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

Units
LS

LS

EA
100F
TONS

GAL
GAL
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

LF

FAF-141-1 (54)
FAF-141-1 (56)
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6131015 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 401.000 EA
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR
6131018 TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 421.000 EA

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

6133018 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 10.000 TONS
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

6133019 REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT 46.000 SQYD
REPAIR

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 318.000 LF
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 399.000  LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 54000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200024 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 6.000 EA
MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW

6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 3.000 EA
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

6200030 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 5.000 EA
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 168.000  EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6205901A 4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 13,303.000  LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 30,295.000  LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6209901 MISC. PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL WITHIN 1.000 LS
CONCRETE SURFACES
6209901 MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 1.000 LS
6209902 MISC. CURB REFLECTORS 72.000 EA
6221011 COLDMILLING CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR 3,780.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACE
6229905 MISC. COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT WITH 50,562.000 SQYD
ADDITIONAL CLEANING
8025006 MULCHING 1.000 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.000 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 20.000 LF
8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 2.000 EA
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 64.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 4,160.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 3,313.000 LF
SPACING
6061070 MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION 2.000 EA
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 5.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 5.000 EA
9039902 MISC. 18 IN. ISLAND TUBULAR MARKERS 24.000 EA
9109903 MISC. MODOT ITS ASSETS RELOCATION 181.000 LF
2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION 1,680.000 CUYD
2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 4,099.000 CUYD
2037075 COMPACTING IN CUT 32.000 STA
2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 102.000 CUYD

2063500 CULVERT CLEANOUT 2.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

2159910 MISC. SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 5.000 100F

4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 1,666.000 SQYD

4011209 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 68.500 TONS

4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 4,922.000 SQYD

4030132 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 307.000 TONS
(SP125BSM MIX)

4071007 TACK COAT - NON-TRACKING 63.000 GAL

4079912 MISC. POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION MEMBRANE 577.000 GAL

6044013 PIPE COLLAR, TYPE C 2.000 EA

6083006 6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 45.200 SQYD

6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 151.000 CUYD

6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 151.000 CUYD

6122009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARREL 1.000 EA
ARRAY)

6122010 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50 MPH (SAND BARREL 4.000 EA
ARRAY)

6122020 REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 12.000 EA

6122030 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION) 2.000 EA

6131010 FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 33.000 SQYD
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

6131012 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 33.000 SQYD
REPAIR)

6131013 TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 33.000 SQYD
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 134.000 LF
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

6131017 DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH 16.000 EA
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

6131018 TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 13.000 EA

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)
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6133018 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 0.900 TONS
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6133019 REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT 11.100 SQYD
REPAIR
6139911 MISC. CLASS A PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE 320.000 LB

PAVEMENT REPAIR USING FLEXIBLE, HOT
POLYMER MODIFIED REPAIR MATERIAL

6141022 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (3 FT. X 3 FT. OR 914 1.000 EA
MM X 914 MM)

6141023 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. X 2 FT. OR 1524 1.000 EA
MM X 610 MM)

6143010 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 1-A 2.000 EA

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 3,875.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 1.000 EA

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 85.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 11.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200024 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 3.000 EA
MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW

6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 3.000 EA
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

6200030 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 2.000 EA
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 5,293.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
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6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 2,876.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
6209902 MISC. 18 IN. WHITE ISLAND TUBULAR MARKER 10.000 EA
6209902 MISC. 18 IN. YELLOW ISLAND TUBULAR MARKER 3.000 EA
6209902 MISC. CURB REFLECTORS 15.000 EA
6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 552.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 305.000 SQYD
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 904.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 64.000 LF
7034411 TYPE C BARRIER 61.000 LF
7261012 12 IN. PIPE GROUP A 36.000 LF
7261030 30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 37.000 LF
7261036 36 IN. PIPE GROUP A 4.000 LF
7261048 48 IN. PIPE GROUP A 81.000 LF
7310072 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 72 IN. 14.000 FT
7311033 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X3 FT 6.000 FT
7311052 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET5 FT X 2 FT 8.000 FT
7320648A 48 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION
8025006 MULCHING 1.800 ACRE
8052000A SEEDING - WARM SEASON GRASSES 0.900 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 480.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 60.000 CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.900 ACRE

8061019 SILT FENCE 3,390.000 LF
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6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 2,650.000 LF
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 3.000 EA
6061081 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION (THRIE- 4.000 EA
BEAM BRIDGE)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 5.000 EA
6069902 MISC. GUARDRAIL POSTS IN CONCRETE 6.000 EA
9020513 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3B 5.000 EA
9020833 SH-FLAT SHEET - SIGNAL SIGN 28.000 SQFT
9020834 SIGNAL SIGN, MOUNTING HARDWARE 4.000 EA
9023355 POST, TYPE B, LONGEST ARM 55 FT. 1.000 EA
9025300 CONDUIT, 3 IN., TRENCH WITH TRACER WIRE 17.000 LF
9027300 CONDUIT, 3 IN., PUSHED WITH TRACER WIRE 103.000 LF
9028311 CABLE, 16 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR 1,070.000 LF
9028811 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 1.000 EA
9029100 BASE, CONCRETE 3.700 CUYD
9029902 MISC. RECONFIGURATION OF VIDEO DETECTION 1.000 EA
ZONES
9029902 MISC. SL DISTRICT TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTION 1.000 EA
SYSTEM
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 3.000 CUYD
9031020 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN 9.600 CUYD
9031026 OPTIONAL OVERHEAD SIGN TRUSS 14.600 CUYD
SUBSTRUCTURES
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 650.000 LB
9031220 PIPE POSTS 1,230.000 LB
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 102.000 SQFT
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 569.000 SQFT

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 32.000 SQFT
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9035071A STF-STRUCTURAL FLUORESCENT 102.000 SQFT
9039901 MISC. 23 FT. CANTILEVER BOX TRUSS 1.000 LS
9039901 MISC. TUBULAR SUPPORT, TYPE S-23316.5-65 1.000 LS
9039902 MISC. SIGN REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 7.000 EA
9109901 MISC. ITS ASSET MANAGEMENT TOOL 1.000 LS
9109902 MISC. FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE 102.000 EA
9109902 MISC. FIBER OPTIC JUMPER 12.000 EA
9109902 MISC. FIBER OPTIC PIGTAIL 12.000 EA
9109902 MISC. INSTALL CONDUIT INTO EXISTING PULL BOX 3.000 EA
9109902 MISC. INTERCEPT CONDUIT WITH PULL BOX 1.000 EA
9109902 MISC. ITS PULL BOX WITH CONCRETE PAD, 3.000 EA

PREFORMED CLASS 2
9109902 MISC. MODOT BURIED CABLE DRIVABLE 23.000 EA

DELINEATOR POST
9109902 MISC. UNDERGROUND SPLICE ENCLOSURE 1.000 EA
9109902 MISC. WALL-MOUNTED INTERCONNECT CENTER 3.000 EA
9109903 MISC. CONDUIT, HDPE, DRILL, 2" 1,683.000 LF
9109903 MISC. FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 STRAND, SINGLE 7,592.000 LF

MODE
9109903 MISC. RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 575.000 LF

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F05

FAF 364-1(53) JSL0173

JSL0173-ROUTES I-44, 364 - ST LOUIS, ST CHARLES, FRANKLIN, ST LOUIS CITY
FAF 364-1(53) JSL0173

Pavement marking
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

250117-F05

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

FRANKLIN, ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST
LOUIS CITY

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

*rrx(1): Job JSLO173 Route 1-44, 364 FRANKLIN, ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST LOUIS CITY
County. Pavement marking on 364 from Technology Drive to 0.5 mile west of 1-270 and on I-

Projects: JSL0173

44 from 0.3 mile west of Route 47 to I-70, the total length of improvement being 89.035 miles.

Contract Time:

Item No.
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6209903

6209903

6209903

6209903

6209903

6209903

6209903

6123001

DT - 10/1/2025

Description Quantity
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 12 in. 72,345.000
Solid White

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 24 in. 298.000
Solid White

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 24 in. 316.000
Solid Yellow

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 6 in. 1,914.000
Dotted White

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 6 in. 15,985.000
Intermittent White

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 6 in. 265,901.000
Solid White

MISC. Multi-Component Liquid Pavement Marking, 6 in. 177,158.000
Solid Yellow

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000

Units
EA

LS
LS
LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

FAF 364-1(53)
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() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F06

FAF 30-1(53) JSL0210

JSL0210 - ROUTES 1-44, C, WV, Y, I-70, I-270, 47 - FRANKLIN, ST. CHARLES, ST. LOUIS, ST. LOUIS CITY COUNTIES
FAF 30-1(53) JSL0210

Fixed Price Variable Scope for Crackfill
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Contract ID: 250117-F06
Letting Date: January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSL0210 FAF 30-1(53)
Counties: FRANKLIN, ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST
LOUIS CITY
District: St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:
Description: ***(1): Job JSL0210 Route Various FRANKLIN, ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST LOUIS CITY

Contract Time:

Item No.
4137000
6123001
6161099

6169901
6181000

County. Fixed Price Variable Scope for Crackfill at various locations in the St. Louis District,
the total length of improvement being 53.406 miles.

DT - 6/30/2026

Description Quantity Units
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACK FILLING 1,398,690.000  LF
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. Lump Sum Traffic Control 1.000 LS
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F07
IS 170-5(282) J613624B
J613624B - ROUTE 1-170 - ST LOUIS COUNTY

IS 170-5(282) J613624B

Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2037075
2071000
2159910

3040506
5021334

5041000
6071012A
6091041
6091060
6092011
6096010A
6096041

250117-F07

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J613624B

ST LOUIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 7.00

***%(1): Job J613624B Route 1-170 ST LOUIS County. Bridge replacement over Pershall Road
at 1-270 interchange, the total length of improvement being 0.2367 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 1,347.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 723.000
COMPACTING IN CUT 10.300
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 3.100
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS lIl - MODIFIED 3.000
MATERIAL REQUIREMENT

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 2,475.000
CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 1/2 IN. NON- 2,475.400
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)

CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 269.100
CHAIN-LINK FENCE (60 IN.) 210.000
CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A 106.000
PAVED DITCH 91.100
INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 396.000
FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 15.000
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 15.000

Units
LS

LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
STA
100F

SQYD
SQYD

SQYD
LF
LF
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD

IS 170-5(282)
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6116010A SLOPE PROTECTION 1,608.000 SQYD
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 5.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6169903 MISC. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING 250.000  LF

6173200 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE E 317.000  LF

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 30.000  LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2000  EA

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,580.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 1,275.000  LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 473.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 2,486.000  LF

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 96.000  SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

8025006 MULCHING 1.500  ACRE

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.000  ACRE

8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 14200  CUYD

8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 19.000  CUYD

8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 153.000  LF

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 51.000  CUYD

8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.500 ACRE
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8061019 SILT FENCE 1,815.000 LF
8064134 TYPE 1D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 3,058.000 SQYD
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 963.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 550.000 LF
SPACING
6061068 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 2.000 EA
(EXTENDED CURB)
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 1.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061074 MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION 1.000 EA
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 1.000 EA
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 176.000 LF
9031274 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 10.000 EA
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 75.000 SQFT
9039902 MISC. Barrier Wall Mounted Sign Support 2.000 EA
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 27.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 75.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR) 162.000 SQYD
7011108 DRILLED SHAFTS (5 FT. 0 IN. DIA.) 249.000 LF
7011207 ROCK SOCKETS (4 FT 6IN. DIA) 60.000 LF
7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 6.000 EA
7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 120.000 LF
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 6.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 939.000 LF

7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 15.000 EA
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7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 211.000 CUYD
7034213 SLAB ON CONCRETE I-GIRDER 996.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 529.000 LF
7056003 TYPE 6 (54 IN.), PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I- 1,133.000 LF
GIRDER
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 86,080.000 LB
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S 12.000 EA
CONCRETE GIRDERS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 30.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F08
JSLM0045
JSLMO0045- ROUTE 1-270 - ST LOUIS COUNTY
JSLM0045
Drainage improvements and culvert cleanouts
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2013000
2022010
2031000
2036000
2037075
2063500
2071000
3101002
6071011A
6092013
6096020
6096042
6097000
6131010

6131012

6131013

250117-F08

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSLMO0045
ST LOUIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

**¥%(1): Job JSLMO0045 Route 1-270 ST LOUIS County. Drainage improvements and culvert
cleanouts 0.6 miles south of I-70 and 1 56 miles south of I-70, the total length of improvement
being 0.105 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 3.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 1,762.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 2,471.000
COMPACTING IN CUT 6.000
CULVERT CLEANOUT 2.000
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 26.900
GRAVEL (A) 178.000
CHAIN-LINK FENCE (48 IN.) 380.000
INTEGRAL CURB TYPE M 100.000
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 453.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 453.000
ROCK LINING 22.000
FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 30.000
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 3.000
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 3.000

Units
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
EA
STA
TONS
LF
LF
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

JSLMO0045
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

(PAVEMENT REPAIR) i
6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 158.000 LF

PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)
6131015 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 45.000 EA

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT

REPAIR
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 1.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2.000 EA
6240104A SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE 1,102.000 SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7250415 15 IN. PIPE GROUP C 195.000 LF
8025006 MULCHING 2.900 ACRE
8052000A SEEDING - WARM SEASON GRASSES 2.900 ACRE
8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 19.000 CUYD
8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 19.000 CUYD
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 60.000 LF
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 252.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 55.000 CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 3.400 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 5,728.000 LF
8064134 TYPE 1D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,811.000 SQYD

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F1A
J6S3619
J6S3619 - ROUTE KK - FRANKLIN COUNTY
J6S3619
Resurface and pavement repair
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Page 79 of 148

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2063000
2063100
2063300
2065500
2153000
3040143
3105002
4011232
4013000
4071005
4139912
6072010
6079903
6096030A

250117-F1A

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J6S3619
FRANKLIN

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job J6S3619 Route KK FRANKLIN County. Resurface and pavement repair from

Route C to Route 185, the total length of improvement being 5 miles.

DT - 10/1/2025

Description
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK

CLASS 4 EXCAVATION

TEMPORARY SHORING

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-2)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)
TACK COAT

MISC. OPTIONAL SURFACE TREATMENT

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

MISC. STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE

FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER

Quantity
1.000
27.000
67.000
22.000
373.000
14.000
11.000
1.000
2.000
147.000
115.000
6,949.000
45.500
6,558.000
16,190.000
60.000
110.000
20.000

Units
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
LS
100F
SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS
GAL
GAL
LF
LF
CUYD

J6S3619
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6096043 PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER 20.000 CUYD
6096050 BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER 13.000 CUYD
6097000 ROCK LINING 236.000 CUYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 40.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 40.000 CUYD
6117000A GABIONS 64.000 CUYD
6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
6133020 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 2,631.600 TONS
FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6133021 REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH 12,208.300 SQYD
PAVEMENT REPAIR
6141024 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. X3 FT. OR 1524 1.000 EA
MM X 914 MM)
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 5.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 30.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 52,682.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 49,467.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 3,078.000 SQYD

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 561.000 SQYD

6249905 MISC. INSTALLING HIGH PERFORMANCE 862.900 SQYD
GEOTEXTILE

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7033001 SEAL CONCRETE 4.500 CUYD
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7250318A 18 IN. PIPE GROUP B 237.000 LF
7250330A 30 IN. PIPE GROUP B 40.000 LF
7250342A 42 IN. PIPE GROUP B 48.000 LF
7261024 24 IN. PIPE GROUP A 44.000 LF
7311053 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET5 FT X3 FT 4.000 FT
7320018A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 14.000 EA
END SECTION
7320030A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
7320042A 42 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION
7320624A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 1.000 EA
END SECTION
8025006 MULCHING 0.100 ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.100 ACRE
8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 30.000 CUYD
8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 30.000 CUYD
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 144.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 94.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 662.000 LF
8064128 TYPE 1 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 98.000 SQYD
8064137 TYPE 2C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 113.000 SQYD
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 200.000 LF
6061081 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION (THRIE- 4.000 EA
BEAM BRIDGE)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
9031220 PIPE POSTS 40.000 LB

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 1,550.000 LF
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Page 82 of 148

Item No. Description

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
9031272A 2.25 IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA.
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
166.000
1.000
208.000
15.000
149.000
882.000

Units
EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
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250117-F1B
FAS S504(025) J653619B
J6S3619B - ROUTE KK - FRANKLIN COUNTY

FAS S504(025) J6S3619B

Resurface and pavement repair
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
3040143
3105002
4011232
4013000
4071005
4139912
6072010
6096040A
6096044
6096050
6097000
6113020
6113040
6133020

6133021

250117-F1B

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: J6S3619B
FRANKLIN

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 6.00

**¥%(1): Job J6S3619B Route KK FRANKLIN County. Resurface and pavement repair from
Route 185 to Route 100, the total length of improvement being 4.98 miles.

DT - 10/1/2025

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 69.000
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 115.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H, (BP-2) 7,071.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE) 29.800
TACK COAT 6,675.000
MISC. OPTIONAL SURFACE TREATMENT 16,413.000
WOVEN WIRE FENCE 40.000
FURNISHING TYPE 4 ROCK DITCH LINER 51.000
PLACING TYPE 4 ROCK DITCH LINER 51.000
BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER 20.000
ROCK LINING 142.000
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 65.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 65.000
FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 3,804.200
FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH 17,648.600

Units
LS
LS
SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS
GAL
GAL
LF
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
TONS

SQYD

FAS S504(025)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
PAVEMENT REPAIR
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 48.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 26.000 EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 51,900.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 46,954.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,128.000 SQYD

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 236.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 0.700 CUYD

9031220 PIPE POSTS 380.000 LB

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 721.000 LF

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 80.000 EA

9031272A 2.25IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 2.000 EA

9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 219.000 LF

9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 16.000 EA

9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 213.000 SQFT

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 546.000 SQFT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-F4A
FAS S504(022) JSL0145
JSL0145 - VARIOUS ROUTES - FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON COUNTIES

FAS S504(022) JSL0145

Fixed Price Variable Scope for seal coat
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Page 87 of 148

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4091048
4094002
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200015

6200042

6206000C

6206001C

250117-F4A

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSL0145
FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

**¥%(1): Job JSL0145 Route Various FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON County. Fixed Price Variable
Scope for seal coat on Route H from Route 50 to Route 185, on Route Z from Route A to
Route I-55, on Route AT from Route 100 to Route 50, on Route BB from Route A to Route 50,
on Route TT, all locations near Union, the total length of improvement being 25.192 miles.

DT - 9/15/2025

Description Quantity
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 98,889.000
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE A2 353,178.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 61.000
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 22.000
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 269,270.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 269,270.000

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
GAL
SQYD
EA

LS
LS
LF

EA
LF

LF

FAS S504(022)
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250117-F4B

JSLMO053 - VARIOUS ROUTES - FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON, ST. FRANCOIS COUNTIES

JSLMO0053
Fixed Price Variable Scope for seal coat



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-F4B

Page 89 of 148

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4091048
4094002
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

250117-F4B

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSLMO0053
FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON, ST FRANCOIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent:

**xx(1): Job JSLMO0053 Route Various FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON, ST FRANCOIS County.
Fixed Price Variable Scope for seal coat on Route ZZ from Beemont Scholl Rd to Route C, on
Route UU from Route 50 to end of state maintenance, on Route ZZ from Route Y to Route C,
the total length of improvement being 11.967 miles.

DT - 8/29/2025

Description Quantity
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 41,305.000
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE A2 147,517.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 6.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. Lump Sum Traffic Control 1.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 125,748.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 125,748.000

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
GAL
SQYD
EA

LS
LS
LF

LF

JSLMO0053
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250117-G01
FAF - 7-2(54) JSR0062
JSR0062 - ROUTE 7 - BENTON COUNTY

FAF - 7-2(54) JSR0062

Bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161099

6162000A
6173600D

6175010A
6181000
6200015

6205901A

6205902A

6206000C

6206001C

250117-G01

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

BENTON

Southwest

DBE Goal Percent:
***%(1): Job JSR0062 Route 7 BENTON County. Bridge rehabilitation over Truman Reservoir,

the total length of improvement being 0.406 miles.
DT - 12/1/2025

Description
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Projects: JSR0062

Quantity
420.000
2.000
52.000
2.000

1.000
540.000

540.000
1.000
24.000

2,333.000
4,970.000
4,690.000

1,000.000

Units
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

EA
LF

LF
LS
LF

LF
LF
LF

LF

FAF - 7-2(54)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 11,416.000 LF
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 4.000 SQFT
FRIABLE)
2164500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT & 60.000 LF
ADJACENT CONCRETE
2169903 MISC. REMOVE & REINSTALL CONDUIT SYSTEM 4,289.000 LF
2169903 MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE BARRIER CURB 11.000 LF
7034214 CLASS B-2 CONCRETE 5.400 CUYD
7040102 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED) 200.000 SQFT
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 14,864.000 SQFT
7101000 REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) 780.000 LB
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7172001 STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM 60.000 LF

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-G03
FAF 60-2(117) J7P3425C
J7P3425C - ROUTE 60 - WEBESTER COUNTY

FAF 60-2(117) J7P3425C

Interchange
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2035000
2035500
2036000
2043010
2063000
2063100
2063300
2063500
3040504
3040506
3049905
3049905

3105003
4010107

250117-G03

January 17, 2025

WEBSTER

Southwest

11:00 AM

DBE Goal Percent:
**¥%(1): Job J7P3425C Route 60 WEBSTER County. Interchange at Route A in Diggins, the

total length of improvement being 9.78 miles.
DT - 12/1/2027

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

PORE PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK

CLASS 4 EXCAVATION

CULVERT CLEANOUT

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
MISC. OPTIONAL BASE

MISC. RIGID GEOGRID TO ENHANCE AGGREGATE
OR ROCK BASE

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
7 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

Projects: J7P3425C

6.00

Quantity
1.000
31.000
1.000
243,714.000
1,035,830.000
207,157.000
4.000
2,331.000
259.000
190.000
3.000
72,628.700
37,891.600
25,837.900
11,900.000

1,969.000
9,529.900

Units
LS

ACRE
LS

CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
EA

CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
EA

SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD

FAF 60-2(117)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
5021305 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (5 3/4 IN. NON- 91.000 SQYD
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)
5021332 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 1/2 IN. NON- 4,158.000 SQYD
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)
5029905 MISC. 8 IN. TRUCK APRON (PIGMENTED & 513.900 SQYD
TEXTURED)
6044011 PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A 4.000 EA
6071050 CHAIN-LINK FENCE (RETAINING WALLS) 1,322.000 LF
6071102 MODIFIED CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE B 1,322.000 LF
6079902 MISC. 20" UTILTY GATE 2.000 EA
6079903 MISC. TEMP/PERMANENT FENCE 142.000 LF
6081000 CONCRETE MEDIAN 264.000 SQYD
6083008 8 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 835.600 SQYD
6085007 PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN. 2,326.700 SQYD
6091042 CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE B 154.000 LF
6091052 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B 893.000 LF
6091060 PAVED DITCH 218.800 SQYD
6092011 INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 176.000 LF
6092031 CONCRETE CURB LOW PROFILE TYPE E 302.000 LF
6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 120.000 CUYD
6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 120.000 CUYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 7,413.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 7,413.000 CUYD
6122017 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARREL 2.000 EA
ARRAY)
6122030 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION) 1.000 EA
6141021 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (3 FT. X2 FT. OR 914 1.000 EA
MM X 610 MM)

6141022 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (3 FT. X3 FT. OR 914 6.000 EA



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-G03 Page 96 of 148

Item No. Description Quantity Units

MM X 914 MM)
6141024 GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. X3 FT. OR 1524 5.000 EA

MM X 914 MM)
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,369.000 SQFT
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 134.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 12.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 4.000  EA

6173100 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D 649.000  LF

6173102 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (RETAINING 153.000  LF
WALL)

6173103 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (MOMENT 241.000 LF
SLAB)

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 801.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

61737008 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED, 2,034.000 LF
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED

6175010A RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 1,240.000  LF

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181015 RAILROAD PLAN SUBMITTAL 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 8.000  EA

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 199.000  LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 71.000  LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 27.000 EA

MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES
6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 14,460.000 LF
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 10,107.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,152.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 11,225.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 57,659.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 16,119.000 LF

6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) 2.000 EA

6208076 4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 12,110.000 LF

6209903 MISC. 12 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE 104.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6209903 MISC. 12 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE 1,078.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6240104A SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE 11,900.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7034041 CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (CULVERTS) 4' X 4' BOX 79.000 CUYD
CULVERT

7061030 REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERTS) 10,840.000 LB

7250315A 15 IN. PIPE GROUP B 285.000 LF

7250318A 18 IN. PIPE GROUP B 1,049.000 LF

7261018 18 IN. PIPE GROUP A 982.000 LF

7261024 24 IN. PIPE GROUP A 2,112.000 LF

7261030 30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 1,464.000 LF

7261036 36 IN. PIPE GROUP A 226.000 LF

7261048 48 IN. PIPE GROUP A 317.000 LF

7311032 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X 2 FT 6.000 FT
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7311033 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X 3 FT 38.000 FT

7311053 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT 33.000 FT

7319913 MISC. SPECIAL INLET NO. 1 25.000 FT

7320018A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED 46.000 EA
END SECTION

7320618A 18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 14.000 EA
END SECTION

7320624A 24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 27.000 EA
END SECTION

7320630A 30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 10.000 EA
END SECTION

7320636A 36 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 5.000 EA
END SECTION

7320648A 48 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 2.000 EA
END SECTION

8025006 MULCHING 117.900 ACRE

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 78.600 ACRE

8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 132.700 CUYD

8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 177.000 CUYD

8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 10,052.000 LF

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 1,278.000 CUYD

8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 39.300 ACRE

8061019 SILT FENCE 38,114.000 LF

4019905 MISC. 13.5 IN. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 20,316.000 SQYD

6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 92.800 STA

5021310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 IN. NON-REINFORCED 20,316.000 SQYD
15 FT. JOINTS)

6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER 92.800 STA

RUMBLE STRIP
4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 5,430.700 SQYD
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6091010 CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE 229.000 LF
S
5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 5,430.700 SQYD
6092011 INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 229.000 LF
4019905 MISC. 11.5 IN. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 21,153.000 SQYD
6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 23.500 STA
5021332 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 1/2 IN. NON- 21,153.000 SQYD
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)
6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER 23.500 STA
RUMBLE STRIP
4010150 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 9,148.600 SQYD
5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER 9,148.600 SQYD
4019905 MISC. 8.5 IN. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 60,892.000 SQYD
5021331 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7 1/2 IN. NON- 60,892.000 SQYD
REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)
6061040 GUARDRAIL TYPE D 63.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 5,350.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 10.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 5.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 13.000 EA
9011062 LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 14.000 EA
2
9011115 BRACKET ARM, 15 FT.OR 4.6 M 14.000 EA
9011312 LUMINAIRE, LED-B 14.000 EA
9012230 BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 2.000 EA
CIRCUIT
9013002 CONDUIT, 2 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 27.000 LF

9013003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH 353.000 LF
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9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 518.000 LF
9015010 TRENCHING TYPE | 6,423.000 LF
9015030 TRENCHING TYPE lli 749.000 LF
9016120 PULL BOX, CONCRETE, STANDARD 20.000 EA
9017002 CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR 2,770.000 LF
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 1,680.000 LF
BRACKET
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 8,330.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 14.000 EA
HEIGHT)
9018612 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT 2.000 EA
SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY
9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 23.700 CUYD
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 10,140.000 LB
9031220 PIPE POSTS 3,580.000 LB
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 13.000 EA
STEEL TUBE)
9031272A 2.25 IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 7.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 1,280.000 LF
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 17.000 EA
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 64.000 EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 870.000 SQFT
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 1,602.000 SQFT
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 98.000 SQFT
7029901 MISC. AGGREGATE PIERS MOBILIZATION AND 1.000 LS
TESTING
7029901 MISC. JET GROUTING MOBILIZATION AND TESTING 1.000 LS

7029902 MISC. CONCRTE GROUT 7,100.000 EA
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7029903 MISC. AGGREGATE PIERS 16,300.000 LF
6039902 WATER RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT 2.000 EA
6039902 WATER RELOCATE WATER METER 2.000 EA
6039903 WATER RELOCATE 4 IN. PVC FORCE MAIN 438.000 LF
6039903 WATER RELOCATE 4 IN. PVC FORCE MAIN IN 10 IN. 386.000 LF

STEEL CASING
6039903 WATER RELOCATE 4 IN. PVC WATER MAIN 24.000 LF
6039903 WATER RELOCATE 6 IN. PVC WATER MAIN 1,179.000 LF
6039903 WATER RELOCATE 6 IN. PVC WATER MAIN IN 12 IN. 105.000 LF

STEEL CASING
6042010 ADJUSTING MANHOLE 6.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 130.000 CUYD
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 217.000 SQYD
6071060 PEDESTRIAN FENCE (STRUCTURES) 324.000 LF
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 1,850.000 LF
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 1,417.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 34.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 154.100 CUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 363.000 LF
7034234 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER (WITH 858.000 SQYD

TRANSPARENT FORMS)
7056021 NU 35, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 751.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 17,300.000 LB
7071000 CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE 1.000 LS
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 20.000 EA
7201300 PIPE PILE SPACERS 14.000 EA

5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 198.000 SQYD
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6071060 PEDESTRIAN FENCE (STRUCTURES) 305.000 LF
7021214 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (14 IN) 900.000 LF
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 414.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 12.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 42.600 CUYD
7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 683.000 SQYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 334.000 LF
7110500 TEMPORARY COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (WEATHERING STEEL)
7121122 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL 226,420.000 LB
(PLATE GIRDER) A709, GRADE 50W
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 10.000 EA
7201300 PIPE PILE SPACERS 12.000 EA
7201000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS 2,304.000 SQFT
7201000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS 6,408.000 SQFT
7201000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS 8,028.000 SQFT
7201000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL SYSTEMS 5,740.000 SQFT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-G04
FAF 13-1(33) J7P3457
J7P3457-ROUTE 13,39-STONE, BARRY COUNTIES

FAF 13-1(33) J7P3457

2 Bridge washings
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6161005
6161008
6161012
6161013
6161014
6161025
6161099

6181000
6205309

6206001C

6207001
6208076
6274000

9029400

250117-G04

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J7P3457
BARRY, STONE

Southwest DBE Goal Percent:

**¥%(1): Job J7P3457 Route 13, 39 BARRY, STONE County. 2 Bridge washings on Route 13

over Table Rock Lake in Kimberling City and on Route 39 over Table Rock Lake in Shell

Knob, the total length of improvement being 0.645 miles.
DT - 5/23/2025

Description

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

BUOQYS (BOATS KEEP OUT)

BUOYS (NO WAKE)

SPECIAL SIGN ASSEMBLY (BOATS KEEP OUT)
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN.,
WHITE

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Quantity
520.000
2.000
16.000
38.000
4.000
150.000
2.000

1.000
48.000

4,246.000

4,246.000
3,691.000
1.000

1.000

Units
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

LF
LF
LS

LS

FAF 13-1(33)
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7039901 MISC. Bridge Washing 1.000 LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-HO1
FAF 34-1(50) J9p3308
JOP3308 - ROUTE 74 - CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTY

FAF 34-1(50) JOP3308

Bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
6083006
6122020
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6161055
6161070
6161098A

6181000
6181015
6200009

250117-H01

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: J9P3308

CAPE GIRARDEAU

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

***%(1): Job J9P3308 Route 74 CAPE GIRARDEAU County. Bridge rehabilitation over the

Mississippi River near Cape Girardeau, the total length of improvement being 1.032 miles.
DT - 6/1/2026

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 48.000
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 20.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,723.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 3.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 150.000
TYPE lll MOVEABLE BARRICADE 23.000
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 28.000
FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000
SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT 28.000
TUBULAR MARKER 288.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
RAILROAD PLAN SUBMITTAL 1.000
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 168.000

MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

Units
LS
LS
SQYD
EA
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
LS
LF

FAF 34-1(50)
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Item No.
6200015

6200018

6200021

6200030

6205902A

6205903A

6207001
6207002
6208076
6274000

6061060
6061069

6061080
6063014
6063020
9031270A
9031271A
9035004A
2161502
2164500

2169902

Description

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)
4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS END ANCHOR

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
TYPE C CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
SH-FLAT SHEET

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE

REMOVAL OF EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT &
ADJACENT CONCRETE

MISC. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BEARINGS

Quantity
58.000

893.000
5.000
2.000

17,964.000
15,272.000

53,062.000
7.000
39,907.000
1.000

750.000
2.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
14.000
1.000

9.000
193,303.000
83.000

4.000

Units
LF

LF
EA
EA
LF
LF

LF
EA
LF
LS

LF
EA

EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
LF

EA

Page 108 of 148
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Item No.
2169903

5029907

5059905

7033013
7039903
7040102
7040110
7079901
7110200

7125200

7125210
7125365A
7125370A
7129901
7129901
7129902

7129902

7129902

7129902

7129903
7169902
7179903

Description
MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE BARRIER

MISC. FURNISH POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE
WEARING SURFACE

MISC. PLACE POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE
WEARING SURFACE

PENETRATING CONCRETE SEALER

MISC. SEALER FOR PPC WEARING SURFACE
SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED)

EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING

MISC. REPLACE CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER
INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

MISC. REPAIR RESTRAINER CABLE SHEATH
MISC. RESET CABLE TIES

MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE MODULAR JOINT
CONTROL SPRINGS

MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE MODULAR JOINT
HOLD DOWN SPRINGS

MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE SHOCK
TRANSMISSION UNIT

MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE TOWER INSPECTION
HATCH DOOR HINGES

MISC. REPAIR CABLE PROTECTIVE SHEATHING
MISC. HLMR BEARING
MISC. CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT

Quantity
31.000
1,979.000

21,479.000

489.000
12,682.000
800.000
1,800.000
1.000
1.000

24,400.000

24,400.000
24,400.000
24,400.000
1.000
1.000
96.000

11.000
1.000
2.000

20.000
4.000
329.000

Units
LF
CUYD

SQYD

SY
LF
SQFT
LF
LS
LS

SQFT

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
LS
LS
EA

EA
EA
EA

LF
EA
LF
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7179903 MISC. MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM 83.000 LF
7179903 MISC. REMOVE AND REPLACE MODULAR JOINT 80.000 LF
SEAL
9019300 NAVIGATION LIGHTING SYSTEM 1.000 LS
9019301 BRIDGE LIGHTING 1.000 LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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250117-H02
FAF 17-1(25) JOP3690
JOP3690 - ROUTE 17 - TEXAS COUNTY

FAF 17-1(25) JOP3690

Bridge deck replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2013000
2022010
2031000
2064000
2129909
2149907
2153000
4011209
4019910
4071005
6096010A
6096041
6123001
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030

250117-H02

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

TEXAS

Southeast

DBE Goal Percent:

Projects: J9P3690

4.00

**¥%(1): Job J9P3690 Route 17 TEXAS County. Bridge deck replacement over Roubidoux
Creek, the total length of improvement being 0.127 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description
SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

POROUS BACKFILL

MISC. SHOULDER GRADING

MISC. FURNISHING AND PLACING 12"-18" ROCK FILL
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS il

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
MISC. OPTIONAL SHOULDER BASE - PMBB 64-22
TACK COAT

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

540.000
29.000
2.000
3,105.000
4.000
31.400
122.200
55.000
19.000
19.000
1.000
687.000
4.000
40.000
6.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
STA
CUYD
100F
TONS
TONS
GAL
CUYD
CUYD
LS
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

FAF 17-1(25)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 4.000 EA

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6205301B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 2,110.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 2,000.000 LF
YELLOW

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,028.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 495.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,505.000 LF

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 488.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,250.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

8025006 MULCHING 0.700 ACRE

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.700 ACRE

8061003 SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION 3.600 CUYD

8061004 SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK 3.600 CUYD

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 11.000 CUYD

8061019 SILT FENCE 150.000 LF

8061050 TYPE C BERM 518.000 LF

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 338.000 LF

6061081 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION (THRIE- 4.000 EA

BEAM BRIDGE)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
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Item No. Description

9029400 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

2163502 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE

5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)

7034212 SLAB ON STEEL

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER

7040102 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED)

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

7121159 SHEAR CONNECTORS

7123610 SLAB DRAIN

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125209 FIELD APPLICATION OF ORGANIC ZINC PRIMER

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

7126000 NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS

7172054 OPEN CELL FOAM JOINT SEAL

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
2.000
40.000
7,831.000
1.000
59.000
935.000
587.000
350.000
1.000

2,560.000
52.000
9,600.000

9,600.000
2,700.000
2,700.000
28.000
1.000
26.000

Units
LS
CUYD
SQFT
LS
SQYD
SQYD
LF
SQFT
LS

EA
EA
SQFT

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
LF
EA
LF
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250117-HO3
FAF 72-2(25) JOP3842
JOP3842-ROUTES 72/51-BOLLINGER COUNTY

FAF 72-2(25) JOP3842

Roundabout
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1041000
1081000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2063000
2079909
3040506
3109907
4010150
4011209
4019905
4029905
4071005
5021109
5029905

250117-H03

January 17,2025 11:00 AM Projects: J9P3842
BOLLINGER

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 6.00

***%(1): Job J9P3842 Route 72 BOLLINGER County. Roundabout at the intersection of Route
72 and Route 51, the total length of improvement being 0.492 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
TEMPORARY SURFACING 662.000
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 3,252.000
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1,551.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 2,828.000
COMPACTING IN CUT 21.300
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 75.000
MISC. Modified Linear Grading Class 2 24.100
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 11,162.000
MISC. 2 Inch Clean Rock 177.000
TYPE A2 SHOULDER 839.400
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 1,530.600
MISC. Optional Pavement 1,522.600
MISC. Optional Base 929.300
TACK COAT 412.000
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ( 9 IN. NON-REINF) 8,945.800
MISC. Tinted 9 inch PCCP 595.200

Units
CUYD
LS
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
STA
CUYD
STA
SQYD
CUYD
SQYD
TONS
SQYD
SQYD
GAL
SQYD
SQYD

FAF 72-2(25)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6085007 PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN. 380.000 SQYD
6085008 PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN. 1,796.000 SQYD
6089905 MISC. Tinted 6 inch Concrete Median 829.500 SQYD
6091041 CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A 93.000 LF
6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 41.000 CUYD
6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 41.000 CUYD
6099903 MISC. Modified Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A 1,744.000 LF
6099903 MISC. Tinted 6 inch Integral Curb, Type A 503.000 LF
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,081.000 SQFT
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. Temporary Traffic Control 1.000 LS

6169902 MISC. Portable Traffic Signal System 1.000 EA

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 1,300.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6174000A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT 2.000 EA
TRANSITION

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200006 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 4,918.000 LF
MARKING, 4 IN YELLOW

6200009 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 4,782.000 LF
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 77.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

6205301B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 200.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 1,000.000 LF
YELLOW

6205309 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 36.000 LF

WHITE
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Item No.
6206000C

6206001C

6206124A

6207001
6209902

6221001

6224010
6240104A
6274000

7250318A
7250321A
7261018
7261024
7320618A

7320624A

8025006
8051000A
8061005
8061017
8061019
9011062

Description Quantity
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 375.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 12,172.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 36.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,236.000
MISC. Preformed Thermoplastic Marking, 24 Inch, Yield 32.000
Line

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 775.000
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 444.000
SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE 872.000
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000
STAKING

18 IN. PIPE GROUP B 177.000
21 IN. PIPE GROUP B 71.000
18 IN. PIPE GROUP A 100.000
24 IN. PIPE GROUP A 62.000
18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 2.000
END SECTION

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 2.000
END SECTION

MULCHING 1.100
SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.100
ROCK DITCH CHECK 180.000
TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.700
SILT FENCE 3,540.000
LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 8.000

2

Units
LF

LF
LF

LF
EA

SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
LS

LF
LF
LF
LF
EA

EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF
ACRE
LF
EA
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Item No. Description Quantity
9011106 BRACKET ARM, 6 FT.OR 1.8 M 8.000
9011312 LUMINAIRE, LED-B 8.000
9014003 CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 186.000
9015010 TRENCHING TYPE | 1,363.000
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 6.000
9017110 CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND 860.000
BRACKET
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 1,940.000
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9018245 POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING 8.000
HEIGHT)
9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 260.000
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 14.000
STEEL TUBE)
9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 342.000
9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 34.000
9031272A 2.25 IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 9.000
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 221.000
9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA. 16.000
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 340.000
9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL 160.000
9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 88.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
LF

LF
EA

LB
EA

LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
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250117-H04
FAS S705(094) JOS3716
J9S3716-ROUTE N-BOLLINGER, CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTIES

FAS S705(094) JOS3716

Scrub seal and shoulder improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2129900
2152000A
4029910
4139905
4139912
6044013
6096020
6096042
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6181020

250117-H04

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM
BOLLINGER, CAPE GIRARDEAU

Projects: J9S3716

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 5.00

***%(1): Job J9S3716 Route N BOLLINGER, CAPE GIRARDEAU County. Scrub seal and
shoulder improvements from Route 51 in Bollinger County to Route 25 in Cape Girardeau
County, the total length of improvement being 17.377 miles.

DT - 11/1/2026

Description Quantity
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
MISC. SHOULDER GRADING 908.000
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I 10.000
MISC. OPTIONAL SHOULDER 13,409.600
MISC. MINERAL AGGREGATE 234,474.000
MISC. SCRUB SEAL EMULSION 58,619.000
PIPE COLLAR, TYPEC 1.000
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 871.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 871.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,469.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 250.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000

Units
LS
LS
100F
100F
TONS
SQYD
GAL
EA
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
EA

FAS S705(094)



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-H04

Item No.
6200009

6200015

6206000C

6206001C

6206108A

6209901
6240103A
6261000A
7034001
7261012
7261018
7261024
7261030
7261036
8025006
8051000A
8061005
8061006
8061016
8061017
8061019
9031210
9031241

Description

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
CLASS B-1 CONCRETE

12 IN. PIPE GROUP A

18 IN. PIPE GROUP A

24 IN. PIPE GROUP A

30 IN. PIPE GROUP A

36 IN. PIPE GROUP A

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
ROCK DITCH CHECK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE
STEEL TUBE)

Quantity
42.000

36.000
181,667.000
141,884.000

1,802.000

1.000
2,602.000
1,835.100
1.800
8.000
7.000
5.000
6.000
7.000
63.300
42.200
2,856.000
96.000
230.000
21.100
2,000.000
510.000

4.000

Units
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF

LS
SQYD
STA
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
ACRE
ACRE
LF
LF
CUYD
ACRE
LF
LB
EA

Page 122 of 148
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Item No. Description

9031260 WOOD POST, 4 IN. BY 4 IN.

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.
9031272A 2.25 IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA.
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

9031281A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

9035011A ST-STRUCTURAL

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
540.000
3,018.000
345.000
4.000
628.000
53.000
608.000
24.000
1,266.000

Units
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
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250117-H05
FAS S705(63) J9S3813
J9S3813-ROUTE M-SCOTT COUNTY

FAS S705(63) J9S3813

Coldmill, resurface and bridge rehabilitation
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Contract ID: 250117-HO5
Letting Date: January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: J9S3813 FAS S705(63)
Counties: SCOTT
District: Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 5.00
Description: ****(1): Job J9S3813 Route M SCOTT County. Coldmill, resurface and bridge rehabilitation

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000
2022010
2159910

3049910
3105002
4011211
4071005
4091048
4094011
6122040
6122041

6161005
6161025
6161098A

6162000A

from Route A to 1-55, the total length of improvement being 7.053 miles.
DT - 11/1/2026

Description Quantity Units
SIGNET DBE REPORTING 1.000 LS
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES Il - MODIFIED MATERIAL 6.000 100F
REQUIREMENT

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 2,098.100 TONS
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 32.000 TONS
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2) 12,346.700 TONS
TACK COAT 9,547.000 GAL
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 196.000 GAL
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE B1 652.000 SQYD
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW) 2.000 EA
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW) 2.000 EA
(RELOCATION)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,206.000 SQFT
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 50.000 EA
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 12.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6205301B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 879.000 LF
WHITE

6205303B TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., 2,000.000 LF
YELLOW

6205309 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 24.000 LF
WHITE

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 64,923.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 45,239.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 335.000 LF

6209901 MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 1.000 LS

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 14,528.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 3,007.000 SQYD

6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 67.000 STA

6269909 MISC. MODIFIED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (6 IN.) 511.300 STA

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 200.000 LF

6061081 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION (THRIE- 4.000 EA
BEAM BRIDGE)

6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA

2161500 REMOVAL OF SEAL COAT OR POLYMER WEARING 5,740.000 SQFT
SURFACE

2164500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT & 29.000 LF
ADJACENT CONCRETE

2169903 MISC. REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL 397.000 LF

7034214 CLASS B-2 CONCRETE 1.800 CUYD

7040104 HALF-SOLE REPAIR 500.000 SQFT
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Item No. Description

7040106 FULL DEPTH REPAIR

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING

7101000 REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

7134000 BRIDGE GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM)

7172001 STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
100.000
1,145.000
250.000
1.000

397.000
29.000

Units
SQFT
SQFT
LB
LS

LF
LF
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250117-H06
FAS-S705 (014), (015), (016) JSE0027, JSE0028, JSE0029
JSE0027, JSE0028, JSE0029 - ROUTE 137 - TEXAS COUNTY

FAS-S705 (014) JSE0027

Bridge replacement

FAS-S705 (015) JSE0028
Bridge replacement

FAS-S705 (016) JSE0029
Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
1081000

2013000
2022010
2064000
2079909
3040163
3101003
4019905
6079902
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008

250117-H06

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSE0027
JSE0028
JSE0029

TEXAS

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 5.00

***%(1): Job JSEO0027 Route 137 TEXAS County. Bridge replacement over Pine Creek, the
total length of improvement being 0.133 miles.****(2): Job JSE0028 Route 137 TEXAS
County. Bridge replacement over Big Creek, the total length of improvement being 0.146

miles.****(3): Job JSE0029 Route 137 TEXAS County. Bridge replacement over South Fork of

Jacks Fork River, the total length of improvement being 0.177 miles.
DT - 11/1/2026

Description

SIGNET DBE REPORTING

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

POROUS BACKFILL

MISC. MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A)

MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

MISC. 6 IN. STEEL POST

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000

60.000
5.100
1,482.000
214.000
1,374.000
2.000
547.000
547.000
501.400
4.000

Units
LS
ACRE
LS
CUYD
STA
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
EA
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA

FAS-S705 (014)
FAS-S705 (015)
FAS-S705 (016)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 10.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 6.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,400.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,400.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 820.000  SQYD
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
8025006 MULCHING 0.800  ACRE
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.400  ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 64.000  LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 15.000  CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.400  ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 702.000  LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 357.000  LF
8064138 TYPE 2D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,740.000  SQYD
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 124000  CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 119.000  SQYD
7011105 DRILLED SHAFTS (3 FT. 6 IN. DIA.) 36.000 LF

7011204 ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT OIN. DIA) 40.000 LF
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7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 4.000 EA
7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 80.000 LF
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 4.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 170.000 LF
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 77.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 10.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 76.300 CUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 351.000 LF
7034222 SLAB ON CONCRETE BEAM 505.000 SQYD
7056050A 27 IN., PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SPREAD BOX 465.000 LF
BEAM

7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 16,620.000 LB
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161003 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED) 18.000 EA
2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2064000 POROUS BACKFILL 39.000 CUYD
2079909 MISC. MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 6.600 STA
3040163 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 1,841.000 SQYD
4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 1,704.000 SQYD
6079902 MISC. 6 IN. STEEL POST 4.000 EA
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 214.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 214.000 CUYD
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 546.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 4.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 10.000 EA

6161030 TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE 6.000 EA
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Item No. Description

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

8025006 MULCHING

8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES

8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL

8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING

8061019 SILT FENCE

8061050 TYPE C BERM

8064138 TYPE 2D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)

2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)

7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN)

7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING

7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER

Quantity
2.000

1.000
1,540.000

1,540.000

322.000
1.000

0.800
0.400
13.000
0.400
1,304.000
252.000
1,106.000
4.000

4.000
69.000
1.000
116.000
318.000
220.000
18.000
37.800
249.000

Units
EA

LS
LF

LF

SQYD
LS

ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
ACRE
LF
LF
SQYD
EA

EA
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
LF
EA
CUYD
LF
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7034222 SLAB ON CONCRETE BEAM 362.000 SQYD
7056065 17 IN., PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SPREAD BOX 331.000 LF
BEAM

7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 2,360.000 LB
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 18.000 EA
7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 12.000 EA
2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 ACRE
2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
2064000 POROUS BACKFILL 43.000 CUYD
2079909 MISC. MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 6.200 STA
3040163 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 1,840.000 SQYD
3101003 GRAVEL (A) 135.000 SQYD
4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 1,700.000 SQYD
6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 15.600 CUYD
6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 15.600 CUYD
6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 245.000 CUYD
6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 245.000 CUYD
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 501.400 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 4.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 10.000 EA
6161030 TYPE Ill MOVEABLE BARRICADE 6.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,750.000 LF
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Item No.

6206001C

6240103A
6274000

7250424
7320824A

8025006
8051000A
8061005
8061010A
8061011
8061016
8061017
8061019
8061050
8064138
6061069

6063014
6063020
2061000
2160500
5031011A
7021212
7026000

Description
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

24 IN. PIPE GROUP C

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP C FLARED
END SECTION

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
ROCK DITCH CHECK

TYPE B BERM

SLOPE DRAINS

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

TYPE 2D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
TYPE C CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

REMOVAL OF BRIDGES

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)
GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN)
PRE-BORE FOR PILING

Quantity

1,750.000

658.000
1.000

156.000
6.000

1.600
0.800
91.000
297.000
35.000
22.000
0.800
975.000
260.000
3,535.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
91.000
1.000
124.000
604.000
258.000

Units

LF

SQYD
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF
LF
LF
CUYD
ACRE
LF
LF
SQYD
EA

EA
EA
CUYD
LS
SQYD
LF
LF
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Item No. Description

7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT

7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER

7034222 SLAB ON CONCRETE BEAM

7056049 21 IN., PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SPREAD BOX
BEAM

7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS

7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
23.000
47.400

440.000
664.000
615.000

3,540.000
2.000
6.000

18.000

Units
EA
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF

LB
EA
EA
EA
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250117-H10
JSEMO0069
JSEMO0069 - ROUTE 60 - WRIGHT COUNTY
JSEMO0069
Drainage improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2013000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2063000
3049907
3105002
6094010
6113020
6113040
6122040
6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

250117-H10

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM

WRIGHT

Southeast

Route E, the

DBE Goal Percent:
**¥%(1): Job JISEM0069 Route 60 WRIGHT County. Drainage improvements 3.0 miles east of

total length of improvement being 0.01 miles.

DT - 6/1/2025

Description
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
CLASS A EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

MISC. TYPE 1 AGGREGATE

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
DRAIN BASIN

FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET

WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW)

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

Projects: JSEMO0069

Quantity
1.000
1.000

438.000
251.000
80.000
37.000
113.000
1.000
185.000
185.000
1.000
116.700

117.000
117.000

310.000

Units
ACRE
LS

CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
TONS
EA

CUYD
CUYD
EA

SQYD

SQYD
SQYD

LF

JSEM0069
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Item No.
6131015

6131017

6131018

6161005
6161008
6161025
6161033
6161040
6161098A

6173600D

6181000
6240103A
6274000

7261030
7320630A

8025006
8051000A
8061050
8064141

Description

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

30 IN. PIPE GROUP A

30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED
END SECTION

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
TYPE C BERM

TYPE 4 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

Quantity
42.000

21.000

18.000

324.000
2.000
25.000
20.000
1.000
1.000

375.000

1.000
242.000
1.000

40.000
1.000

0.500
0.500
60.000
931.000

Units
EA

EA

EA

SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

LS
SQYD
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF

SQYD



' raDoT

s

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 250117-H10 Page 139 of 148

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description
250117-H9A
FAS S705(095)... JSE0052...

JSE0052, JSE0053, JSE0054, JSE0079, JSE0080, JSE0081, JSE0082 - ROUTE Y, WW, N, D, U, H, E - Scott, Stoddard,
Dunklin, New Madrid

FAS S705(095) JSE0052
Scrub seal
FAS S705(096) JSE0053
Scrub seal
FAS S705(097) JSE0054
Scrub Seal
FAS S705(098) JSE0079
Scrub seal
FAS S705(099) JSE0080
Scrub seal
FAS S706 (001) JSE0081

Scrub seal
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FAS S706(002)
Scrub seal

JSE0082
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4139905

4139912
6161005

250117-H9A

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSE0052
JSE0053
JSE0054
JSE0079
JSE0080
JSE0081
JSE0082

DUNKLIN, NEW MADRID, SCOTT,

STODDARD

Southeast DBE Goal Percent:

*rrx(1): Job JSE0052 Route Y SCOTT, STODDARD County. Scrub seal from 2.3 miles east of
Route 25 to Kingshighway in Sikeston, the total length of improvement being 20.139 miles.
***%(2): Job JSE0053 Route WW DUNKLIN County. Scrub seal from Route 53 to Route J, the
total length of improvement being 5.579 miles.****(3): Job JSE0054 Route N DUNKLIN
County. Scrub Seal from Route 412 to Route 153, the total length of improvement being 6.884
miles.****(4): Job JSE0079 Route D DUNKLIN, NEW MADRID County. Scrub seal from Route
25 to Route 61, the total length of improvement being 22.103 miles.****(5): Job JSE0080
Route U NEW MADRID County. Scrub seal from Route D to Route 61, the total length of
improvement being 4.458 miles.****(6): Job JSE0081 Route H SCOTT County. Scrub seal
from Route 77 to Route U, the total length of improvement being 5.77 miles.****(7): Job
JSEO0082 Route E SCOTT County. Scrub seal from Route 77 to Commerce, the total length of
improvement being 7.942 miles.

DT - 9/1/2025

Description Quantity
MISC. Mineral Aggregate 242,472.000
MISC. Seal Emulsion 60,618.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,967.000

Units
SQYD
GAL

SQFT

FAS S705(095)
FAS S705(096)
FAS S705(097)
FAS S705(098)
FAS S705(099)
FAS S706 (001)
FAS S706(002)
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Item No.
6161025

6161098A

6181000
6200009

6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

6206108A

4139905
4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6206000C

6206001C

4139905

Description
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. Mineral Aggregate
MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. Mineral Aggregate

Quantity
295.000
2.000

1.000
44.000

57.000
3.000
205,107.000
46,591.000
8,005.000

65,461.000
16,366.000
840.000
110.000
2.000

1.000
20.000

55,029.000
32,894.000

80,773.000

Units
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF
LF
LF

SQYD

Page 143 of 148
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Item No.
4139912

6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6206000C

6206001C

4139905
4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

6206108A

Description
MISC. Seal Emulsion

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. Mineral Aggregate
MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Quantity
20,193.000
1,320.000
235.000
2.000

1.000
20.000

72,696.000
11,267.000

289,332.000
72,333.000
2,632.000
460.000
2.000

1.000
44.000

4.000
201,115.000
60,764.000

3,052.000

Units
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
LF

SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

EA
LF
LF

LF

Page 144 of 148
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Item No.
4139905

4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6200018

6200021

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

4139905
4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

Description

MISC. Mineral Aggregate
MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. Mineral Aggregate
MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

Quantity
63,172.000
15,793.000

1,290.000
250.000
2.000

1.000
22.000

74.000
8.000
2.000

47,098.000
15,466.000

69,876.000
17,469.000
1,025.000
175.000
2.000

1.000
57,405.000

27,396.000

Units
SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
EA
EA
LF
LF

SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
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Item No.

4139905
4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6206000C

6206001C

Description
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MISC. Mineral Aggregate
MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

93,355.000
23,339.000
1,206.000
205.000
2.000

1.000
79,158.000

53,315.000

Units

SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
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250117-H9B
JSEO0055
JSEO0055 - ROUTE F - DUNKLIN COUNTY

JSEO0055
Scrub Seal
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4139905
4139912
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000

6200015

6206000C

6206001C

250117-H9B

January 17, 2025 11:00 AM Projects: JSE0055
DUNKLIN

Southeast DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JSEO055 Route F DUNKLIN County. Scrub Seal from Route 412 to Arkansas
State line, the total length of improvement being 5.701 miles.

DT - 9/1/2026

Description
MISC. Mineral Aggregate

MISC. Seal Emulsion
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
67,840.000
16,960.000

1,318.000
235.000
2.000

1.000
10.000
60,203.000

12,435.000

Units
SQYD
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

LF

JSEO0055



